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SGENIG € PRODUGTION DESIGN

www.victoriavitoladesign.com

Portfolio Link

SCENIC DESIGN (Selected)

R&H'’s Cinderella Dir. Kevin Hauge

Something Rotten! Dir. Kevin Hauge
Summer Rep Series 2021 Dir. Kevin R. Hauge
Matilda Dir. Kevin R. Hauge

James and the Giant Peach™
Anna in the Tropics

Dir. Stephen Brotebeck
Dir. C.J. Keith

Plays By Young Writers ° Cecelia Kouma

ASSISTANT DESIGN (Selected)

Spamalot Des. Sean Fanning
A Little Night Music Des. Sean Fanning
The Full Monty Des. Sarah Mouyal

The Spitfire Grill * Des. Bill Van Deest

ART DEPARTMENT (selected)

MOXIE Art Dept. Prod. Asst.
The Dinner Party Production Designer
The Dream’ Production Designer
Misfortune Production Designer

Prepare the Ground Production Designer

Montgomery Theater, Children’s Musical Theater San Jose
Montgomery Theater, Children’s Musical Theater San Jose
Outdoor Space, Children’s Musical Theater San Jose
Montgomery Theater, Children’s Musical Theater San Jose
Don Powell Theatre, San Diego State Univ.

Don Powell Theatre, San Diego State Univ.

White Theatre, The Old Globe

Old Town Theatre, Cygnet Theatre Company
Old Town Theatre, Cygnet Theatre Company
Don Powell Theatre, San Diego State Univ.
Lied Studio Theatre, Creighton Univ.

Des. Erin Magill Netflix Original Feature
Dir. Matt Benson Short Film

Dir. Ron Najor Episodic Pilot

Dir. Chloe Cummings Short Film

Dir. Ethan Garcia Short Film

* Includes the following musicals in repertory: Snoopy the Musical, Starlight Express, and American Idiot in compliance with COVID-19 Protocol
** San Diego State University Award Winner for Scenic Designer of the Year, 2019

®World Premiere in the SXSW 2020 Film Festival Episodic Pilot Competition

° Premieres of scripts from the 2016 California Young Playwrights Contest in accordance with Playwrights Project

*Kennedy Center for the Arts College Theatre Festival Award Winner for Prop Design & Construction

PROFESSIONAL WORK
Production Stage Manager
Entertainment Manager
World of lllumination
The Old Globe

Director of Operations
Properties Artisan

SKILLS

SketchUp (Podium & Layout)
Vectorworks 2D/3D
AutoCAD 2D/3D

Production Management

EDUCATION
San Diego State University | May 2019

Adobe Photoshop
Adobe InDesign
Adobe lllustrator
Digital Painting

Disney Live Entertainment
Disney’s Hollywood Studios Walt Disney World Resort®

Walt Disney World Resort®

2023
2023
2021
2019
2019
2018
2017

2018
2018
2017
2014

2019
2019
2018
2018
2018

April 2023 - Present
Sept 2022 - April 2023

2017 - 2019

Phoenix, AZ Sept 2020 - Oct 2021
San Diego, CA

Model Building Hand Drafting

3D Printing Scenic Painting

Traditional Media Rendering Set Construction

Microsoft Office Suite Prop Crafting

MFA Design and Technology, Scenic & Production Design
Disney College Program | January 2016 - August 2016
Spring Advantage Program, Entertainment Show Production Seminar Study

Creighton University | December 2015
BFA Theatre, Technical Emphasis


http://www.victoriavitoladesign.com
https://www.victoriavitoladesign.com/_files/ugd/38914e_fff147f593b7484f80f89e4b2641ef4a.pdf

