

(602) 909-9736 victoriavitola@me.com www.victoriavitoladesign.com Portfolio Link

SCENIC DESIGN (Selected)

R&H's Cinderella	Dir. Kevin Hauge	Montgomery Theater, Children's Musical Theater San Jose	2023
Something Rotten!	Dir. Kevin Hauge	Montgomery Theater, Children's Musical Theater San Jose	2023
Summer Rep Series 2021*	Dir. Kevin R. Hauge	Outdoor Space, Children's Musical Theater San Jose	2021
Matilda	Dir. Kevin R. Hauge	Montgomery Theater, Children's Musical Theater San Jose	2019
James and the Giant Peach**	Dir. Stephen Brotebeck	Don Powell Theatre, San Diego State Univ.	2019
Anna in the Tropics	Dir. C.J. Keith	Don Powell Theatre, San Diego State Univ.	2018
Plays By Young Writers°	Cecelia Kouma	White Theatre, The Old Globe	2017

ASSISTANT DESIGN (Selected)

Spamalot	Des. Sean Fanning	Old Town Theatre, Cygnet Theatre Company	2018
A Little Night Music	Des. Sean Fanning	Old Town Theatre, Cygnet Theatre Company	2018
The Full Monty	Des. Sarah Mouyal	Don Powell Theatre, San Diego State Univ.	2017
The Spitfire Grill +	Des. Bill Van Deest	Lied Studio Theatre, Creighton Univ.	2014

ART DEPARTMENT (Selected)

MOXIE	Art Dept. Prod. Asst.	Des. Erin Magill	Netflix Original Feature	2019
The Dinner Party	Production Designer	Dir. Matt Benson	Short Film	2019
The Dream [◊]	Production Designer	Dir. Ron Najor	Episodic Pilot	2018
Misfortune	Production Designer	Dir. Chloe Cummings	Short Film	2018
Prepare the Ground	Production Designer	Dir. Ethan Garcia	Short Film	2018

^{*} Includes the following musicals in repertory: Snoopy the Musical, Starlight Express, and American Idiot in compliance with COVID-19 Protocol

PROFESSIONAL WORK

Production Stage Manager	Disney Live Entertainment	Walt Disney World Resort®	April 2023 - Present
Entertainment Manager	Disney's Hollywood Studios	Walt Disney World Resort®	Sept 2022 - April 2023
Director of Operations	World of Illumination	Phoenix, AZ	Sept 2020 - Oct 2021
Properties Artisan	The Old Globe	San Diego. CA	2017 - 2019

SKILLS

SketchUp (Podium & Layout)	Adobe Photoshop	Model Building	Hand Drafting
Vectorworks 2D/3D	Adobe InDesign	3D Printing	Scenic Painting
AutoCAD 2D/3D	Adobe Illustrator	Traditional Media Rendering	Set Construction
Production Management	Digital Painting	Microsoft Office Suite	Prop Crafting

EDUCATION

San Diego State University I May 2019

MFA Design and Technology, Scenic & Production Design

Disney College Program I January 2016 - August 2016

Spring Advantage Program, Entertainment Show Production Seminar Study

Creighton University I December 2015

BFA Theatre, Technical Emphasis

^{**} San Diego State University Award Winner for Scenic Designer of the Year, 2019

[♦] World Premiere in the SXSW 2020 Film Festival Episodic Pilot Competition

Premieres of scripts from the 2016 California Young Playwrights Contest in accordance with Playwrights Project

^{*}Kennedy Center for the Arts College Theatre Festival Award Winner for Prop Design & Construction